GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.666
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26th July, 2021

PRIVATISATION OF ORDNANCE FACTORIES

666 SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:
CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV:
SMT. CHHAYA VERMA:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has agreed in principle in the second week of June, 2021 to privatise forty one ordnance factories by dissolving these factories into seven State run corporations and thereatter selling these corporations to private players;

(b) 1f so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the reasons for the same?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
SHRI AJAY BHATT

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (¢): Does not arise in view of the above.
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